



ROAD NAME REGISTER

Note: some of these names have since been used and may not comply with the updated 'Policies and Standards for Geographical Naming in Western Australian: version 01:2017'.

Council Resolution 15 March 2010

Appendix A of this resolution relates to an unnamed road request in Malebelling.

"That Council:

1. Advise the landowners within the vicinity of the unnamed roads as per Appendix A that the following names be put forward to the Geographic Names Committee for consideration and use:

COLLINS BELL BODYCOAT FUSS GREEN HUMPHREY LINTO LUDGATE WALLS WEDGEWOOD WEEKS

2. Include those names listed above on the Council's Register of Road Names, should no objections be received by landowners and the Geographic Names Committee.

Advice Note: It should be noted that the Geographic Names Committee is the decision-making authority and no changes will be made until final approval through a Ministerial Order is issued."

Council Resolution 27 April 2011

"That Council:

LEY

 Advise the Geographic Names Committee that it approves the use of the following names to be added to the Road Name Register: AUBREY BIRELL BUDGE DAWKINS DICKERSON DOMSELLA DUCKHAM EYRE COLLAN INGRAM KETT LAIDLER LAMB LINDHAM LONGBOTTOM MCGINN MCINERNEY MERRICK RANDELL RUSH STANNARD STOREY WASHER WIGHAM WILKINSON

- List the following names on the register, however confirmation to be obtained by the Geographic Names Committee to ensure that the road name has not been used within 50 kilometres of a neighbouring shire: CHIPPER
 COLE
 GREGSON
 HAYDEN
 LAWSON
 OLSEN
 PETIT
 SERMON
 TURVEY
 WALLACE
- 3. Provide a list of names to The York Society Inc. and request a search of historic records to provide as much information to the Geographic Names Committee as possible.
- 4. Authorise the Chief Executive Officer to allocate the names from the Road Name Register to roads within the Shire of York, as required.

Advice Note: It should be noted that the Geographic Names Committee is the decision-making authority and no changes will be made until final approval through a Ministerial Order is issued".